Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS 13-14B) - Summary
Filed for the January 1, 2014 through June 30, 2014 Period

Name of Successor Agency: Ventura County
Name of County: Ventura

Current Period Requested Funding for Outstanding Debt or Obligation Six-Month Total
Enforceable Obligations Funded with Non-Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF) Funding
Sources (B+C+D): 3 -

Bond Proceeds Funding (ROPS Detail) =
Reserve Balance Funding (ROPS Detail) =

Enforceable Obligations Funded with RPTTF Funding (F+G): $ 487,670
Non-Administrative Costs (ROPS Detail) 287,670
Administrative Costs (ROPS Detail) 200,000

A

B

c

D Other Funding (ROPS Detaif) =
E

F

G

H  Current Period Enforceable Obligations (A+E): $ 487,670

Successor Agency Self-Reported Prior Period Adjustment to Current Period RPTTF Requested Funding

| Enforceable Obligations funded with RPTTF (E): 487,670
J Less Prior Period Adjustment (Report of Prior Period Adjustments Column U) -
K  Adjusted Current Period RPTTF Requested Funding (I-J) $ 437,670

County Auditor Controller Reported Prior Period Adjustment to Current Period RPTTF Requested Funding

L  Enforceable Obligations funded with RPTTF (E): 487,670

M  Less Prior Period Adjustment (Report of Prior Period Adjustments Column AB)

N  Adjusted Current Period RPTTF Requested Funding (L-M) / 487,670

\ f
Certification of Oversight Board Chairman: = )4——1/,( /1 {Af A el /A— cri ﬁ)(a/ A /(_
Pursuant to Section 34177(m) of the Heailh and Safety code, | hereby == Ll
certify that the above is a true and accurate Recognized Obligation Name Title
! ra

Payment Schedule for the above named agency. /sl / s ?. /a . / g

' Signature Date



Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS) 13-14B - Report of Fund Balances
(Report Amounts in Whole Dollars)

Pursuant to Health and Safety Code section 34177(l), Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF) may be listed as a source of payment on the ROPS, but only to the extent no other funding source is available or when payment from property tax revenues is required by an
enforceable obligation.

A

c

D

G

K

Fund Balance Information by ROPS Period

Fund

Sources

Bond Proceeds

Reserve Balance

Other

RPTTF

Bonds Issued
on or before
12/31/10

Bonds Issued
on or after
01/01/11

Due Diligence
Review balances
retained for
approved
enforceable
obligations

RPTTF balances
retained for bond
reserves

Rent,
Grants,
Interest, Efc.

Non-Admin

Admin

Total

Comments

ROPS Il Actuals (01/01/13 - 6/30/13)

Beginning Available Fund Balance (Actual 01/01/13)
Note that for the RPTTF, 1 + 2 should tie to columns L and Q in the
Report of Prior Period Adjustments (PPAs)

Revenuel/lncome (Actual 06/30/13) Note that the RPTTF amounts
should tie to the ROPS lll distributions from the County Auditor-
Controller

13,886

41,284

55,170

G = Interest & Rent Income
H = ROPS Il Distribution from CAC

Expenditures for ROPS lll Enforceable Obligations (Actual
06/30/13) Note that for the RPTTF, 3 + 4 should tie to columns N
and S in the Report of PPAs

13,886

135,449

92,614

241,949

Retention of Available Fund Balance (Actual 06/30/13) Note that
the Non-Admin RPTTF amount should only include the retention of
reserves for debt service approved in ROPS il

5

ROPS lll RPTTF Prior Period Adjustment Note that the net Non-
Admin and Admin RPTTF amounts should tie to columns O and T
in the Report of PPAs.

No entry required

6

Ending Actual Available Fund Balance (1+2-3 -4 - 5)

(94,165)| $

(92,614)

(186,779)

Negative RPTTF fund balances became
unfunded obligation on ROPS 13-14 A

ROPS 13-14A Estimate (07/01/13 - 12/31/13)

Beginning Available Fund Balance (Actual 07/01/13) (C, D, E, G,
andt=4+6,F=H4 +F6,and H=5 + 6)

(94,165)| $

(92,614)

(186,779)

Negative RPTTF-Admin should be accounted for
in RPTTF-Non-Admin beginning fund balance

Revenue/lIncome (Estimate 12/31/13)
Note that the RPTTF amounts should tie to the ROPS 13-14A
distributions from the County Auditor-Controller

158,720

50,000

208,720

H + | = ROPS 13-14A Distribution from CAC

Expenditures for 13-14A Enforceable Obligations
(Estimate 12/31/13)

114,685

50,000

Actual anticipated expenditures less ending
RPTTF fund balances for ROPS |l

10

Retention of Available Fund Balance (Estimate 12/31/13)
Note that the RPTTF amounts may include the retention of reserves
for debt service approved in ROPS 13-14A

164,685

11

Ending Estimated Available Fund Balance (7+8-9-10)

$

(50,130)| $

(92,614)

(142,744)

Negative RPTTF fund balances are included as
an unfunded obligation on ROPS 1314 B




Recognized O

igation Payment Sch

January 1, 2014 through June 30, 2014
{Report Amounls in Whole Dollars)

(ROPS ) 13-14B - ROPS Detail

A B c D E F [} H I J L M N o P
Funding Source
Non-Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund
{Non-RPTTF) RPTTF
Contract/Agreement | Contract/Agreement Total Outstanding . . .
ltem # | Project Name / Debt Obligation Chligation Type Execution Date Terminalion Date Payee Description/Project Scope Project Area Debt or Obligation | Retired | Bond Procesds | Reserve Balance Other Funds Non-Admin Admin | _SicMonth Tolal |
s 1705605 5 - : §  2erp70|s 2000008 47570 |
1 |Maintenance Contract 512212013 673072014 County of Ventura - GSA [ Tawn Square Maintenance [PruRDA 75,000 N 37,500 3 37,500
2 |Uthines 1112014 6/30/2014 [Southem California Edison | Utiites 3,600 N 3,600 $ 3,600
3 |Utiities 11172014 6/30/2014 The Gas Company Utiiities 120 N 120 $ 120
4 |Utilities 1112014 6/30/2014 [Warning Water Service Utilies 2100 N 2,100 $ 2,100
5 |Utilities 11112014 6/30/2014 County of Ventura - WPD  [Utilities 360 N 360 3 360
6 | Tax Allocation Bonds - 2002 6/1/2002 1172018 USDA Town Square Loan 191,262 N 64,683 $ 64,603
7 [Raseive P - 2002 Bonds [6ri7z002 1/1/2018 County of Ventura [Required reserve payment on Town 7,105 N 3,553 $ 3,663
Square Loan
B | Tax Allocation Bonds - 2008 Bonds Issued On or |6/1/2008 1/1/2039 usDA Storm Drain Loan 1,059,891 N 30,011 3 30,011
Before 12/31/10
9 [Reserve Pmily - 2008 Bonds Bonds lssued Onor |6/1/2008 1/1/2039 County of Ventura [Required reserve payment on Storm 5923 N 3,001 $ 3,001
Before 12/31/10 Drain Loan
10 [CDBG Loan Thrd-Party Loans 911211996 6/30/2016 [County of Ventura - CEQ  |Balance of CDBG Loan, due by 6/2016 17,500 N - 3 -
11 |Pins Area Plan Update Project Management | 17172006 12/3172006 County of Ventura - RMA. 2006 planning work done but not - ¥ = $ -
Cosls Invoiced prior to dissolution of RDA
12 [Purchasa Order Processing Admin Cosls 1112014 [mmuﬂ |County of Ventura - GSA  [PO Fees ¥ z s =
13 |CEOQ Admin Admin Coals 1172014 63072014 C of Ventura - CEQ __ |Administralive services Y = s -
14 |A gl Audting Serdceu Admin Costs 11172014 |$I30/2014 (County of Ventura - Auditor- |Accounting and audiing services Y ol $ =
Controller
15 | Training Admin Costs 1ol T80 [ Training ond Seminars = X =
18 [Logal Counsel Admin Costs 112014 T8D Quiside Logat Counse] - v - =
17 |Auditing Services Dissolution Audits _ [1/1/2014 TB8D FY 11-12 ROA Final Audl -
18 Setvives Dissolution Audits 11204 TED ency Audit - A = >
19 | Auditing Services 112014 TED ncy Audit - . 7
20 [Auditing Services (Dissolition Audits 0/4/201 Vavrinek Trine Day & Co.  [Due diligence review per 34179.5, - Y £
LLP 34179.6
21 [Meo Admin Costs 1/1/2014 County of Viontura Cont of Ouarsight Board mastings - Y 5 s
22 | Successor HA Admin [Admin Costs 11172014 TBD/Various Admin costs of Successor Housing - Y $ -
Agency
23 |Administrative Expenses Admin Costs 1172014 Various Administrative costs of the Successor 200,000 N B 200,000 § 200,000
Ageney
24 |Prior period expenses - ROPS Il Unfundad Lisbiities | 17172013 12731/2099 Various Amount of RPTTF for ROPSTil 142,744 N 142,744 H 142,744
corrections; ROPS | actuals distribution incorrectly withheld and
distributed to taxing enlities due to
rror on ROPS IHi.
25 [Prior period expenses - ROPS Il Unfunded Liablities  [1/1/2013 1273172099 Various ‘Amount by which approved ROPS il - ¥ ] S
shortfall |EQ's exceeded available RPTTF,
26 |Prior period expenses - ROPS [l Unfunded Liabiities |1/17/2013 12/31/2099 Various Addttional admin expenses incured Y - $ »
corrections; admin allowance during ROPS I, within FY 12-13
allowance
T %




Recognized Obligation Payment Scheduls [ROPS) 13-148
Reported for the ROPS Rl (January 1. h June 30,

34185 (2)

ROPS 3 it (PPA): J4UDE (4], 28 s 1 Lha differences betwean their actual available funding and their achual for tha ROPS M |y
TH) apgeuved ks Bie ROFS 13-148 g Jurn SO1) piod il g ot by 1ha EA's ROPS T HUC Bestion 3188 (r) s st that A ragpriee by 1A e by skl g tha
a " e | (] ] [] ] o " [ ) o [ l- ) [ " 1 o l L] ]
Moy FFTTF Tepmesiies RPTTF Expenditures
LMHF Resarva Batance Nl CAC Hom--
(inchaies LMGHF Dua Digermo Brcludws Other Furnds and Asseti| Admin e Admin
| e oy Sand Procasd toR jariitey oxbar Funds Rao bulia Aren 1 =
Avatanie
RPTTE Avaiaba Vot Difwerce:
(ROPS T Dif . RPTTF Diffwrerce Ollerecc® Amncymt Usad I
desbuied + 3 09 0 i (e than i Nef Lessar of we| Nellemear &Y
L Project Namm { Dett othai avatabie a8 of| e d 113 # all othey avadatio Authorized { the dillarercs Mushartrad Z e RPTTF
= » Autharizad Actua Swrorized Aoty futborzed, Actant Austhorized T Auhorzed i - Autheriznd ot AN auaitariy L Axalotie ] Qe AN
[ 3 X 1 1 1 » L] [F] ESTT AT e 3 [ET 1 dx A 1 K] : 2
1 | Ma ey G o 5 - 5 i 3 2
1] O 350 1 a 365 L
Y T i 13 B i 3 =
) 340 3 1349
R 0 s oy -
et i pls o Y] - . .
T | Prwrs Forca 2000 Bumte ET 7t 3y L : .
T B - =
A5TR : Fili g - - - -
- - 100 R 3
g e 2%
- ET : F T 2 -
3 . b | - - .
] . : s = s
Lt T ! [T : 3
1 : [ . . -
1 : (e [ -
p— ) I 3 + - - )
7] ¥ ! E : .
| T3 5 [ -
P s P . ¥ - A
24 | comecfiors ROPS | achaals 3 i3 ! L3 i i} 1 it 41 2
. [ P perod exparaes - ROPE
Bt P i} 3 i ) 2 ® i3 3 3 3
[Pyt ovpenas - WO
= o - - 1 - .
i . 1 :
{ ; i F
: : - I :
i N 3 .
B B [ . :
s = - T = =
1 - 3 : 1 - [ 1 s s
1 : 3 : i . 1 It : B
L3 3 L] 1 1 . -
] 3 ] - v Iy : :




Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule 13-14B - Notes
January 1, 2014 through June 30, 2014

Item #
1-9; 23
6
7

8
9

10
11-22
24

25

26

Notes/Comments

Amount is estimated.

Total outstanding debt has been modified to reflect amount to be paid to USDA from RPTTF, net of the amount reported in line 7.

Total outstanding debt has been modified to reflect actual amount required to be paid to the Reserve Balance. Prior ROPS reported $0, because the Reserve Balance
was netted with line item 6.

Total outstanding debt has been modified to reflect amount to be paid to USDA from RPTTF, net of the amount reported in line 9.

Total outstanding debt has been modified to reflect actual amount required to be paid to the Reserve Balance. Prior ROPS reported $0, because the Reserve Balance
was netted with line item 8.

Non-interest bearing loan. Repayment required by 6/30/2016.

Retired.
Approved ROPS Il contained errors on the Prior Period Estmated vs. Actuals calculations. A correction was submitted on an amended ROPS Ill. The DOF rejected
our request to amend the ROPS Ill, and instructed us to include the amended items on this ROPS. The approved ROPS Ill stated $208,483 was available for
redistribution from ROPS | funding. However, the amount reported as being funded by RPTTF was incorrectly stated as $397,834; the actual amount received for the
period was $260,997. Also, the actual obligations paid for that period incorrectly excluded payments made in January 2012; total expenses for the period were actually
$286,287, not the $189,351 reported on the approved ROPS lli. Using the corrected numbers, no funds were available for redistribution to the taxing entities for the
ROPS Ill distribution. The error resulted in available RPTTF of $182,674.42 being withheld from our ROPS Il distribution and distributed to taxing entities (available
RPTTF exceeded the approved distribution, and is addressed in ltem 25). This created an unfunded liability of previously approved EQ's, which we are including on
this ROPS per direction from the DOF.

The ROPS 13-14A distribution contained $90,093.38 available for ltems 24-26. Items 25 & 26 have been fully recovered, with the remaining $39,930.68 applied to this
item, leaving a balance of $142,743.74. '

DOF approved ROPS Il RPTTF Distribution Amount was $249,747. Actual available amount for distribution, per CAC, was $223,958.42. The difference of
$25,788.58 represents an unfunded liability, previously approved, and has become an enforcable obligation.

Actual ROPS Ill expenses incurred were less than the amount approved. The actual amount by which ROPS IIl EQ's exceeded available RPTTF has been adjusted to
$4,101.79. This has been fully recovered by the ROPS 13-14A distribution.

Admin expenses incurred within FY 12-13 allowance. Expenses were submitted on an amended ROPS lI, but per item 24 above, we are including the amount here.
An additional $97,000 was requested on the amended ROPS Ill, which does not exceed the FY12-13 admin allowance of $250,000. Previously approved amounts
were: ROPS Il - $46,500, ROPS Il - $106,500, leaving a remainder of $97,000.

Actual ROPS Ill admin expenses incurred were less than the available balance of $97.000. The actual amount by which ROPS Ill Admin exceeded the original amount
requested is $46,060.91. This has been fully recovered by the ROPS 13-14A distribution.




Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule 13-14B - Notes
January 1, 2014 through June 30, 2014

Item# | Notes/Comments
NOTES FOR PRIOR PERIOD PAYMENTS TAB:
13 Expenses accrued for transfer at a later date due to cash flow issues.
23 Column J: Interest earned on cash balance and rental income are applied to offset Admin expenses paid with RPTTF per Section 34171(b).
26 Additional admin expenses incurred; approved on ROPS 13-14A. Included here to reflect proper fund balance




